
Contact HADCO

Housing Authority of Douglas County, Oregon

1000 W Stanton
Roseburg, OR  97471
Please see the HADCO calendar for office closure notices.

Phone: 1-800-398-0312
             1-541-673-6548
     TTY:1-800-735-2900
     Fax: 541-673-8230

Department and Title Name Ext e-mail address
Receptionist Danielle Lind  110 Contact Us

Veteran Housing Navigator  Michelle Dellit  114 mdellit [at]
hadcor.org

PUBLIC HOUSING      

Public Housing Assistant Janelle Kjelstrup 131 jkjelstrup [at]
hadcor.org

All work orders for Public Housing during
business hours   110 Maintenance

Request
Emergency work orders after hours for
Reedsport Jeremy Barnes   541-680-4050

Emergency work orders after hours for
Roseburg, Yoncalla, Oakland, Riddle and
Winston.

Wayne Hansen and
Dean Pierce   541-784-7309

Public Housing Director Rylee Gearin 123 rgearin [at]
hadcor.org

SECTION 8 VOUCHER PROGRAM      

Eligibility and HQS Inspections Lillia Ramirez
Rocha 112 lramirezrocha [at]

hadcor.org
S8 Representative for participants whose last
names start with A & D-K Rosie Julapun 129 rjulapun [at]

hadcor.org
S8 Representative for participants whose last
names start with L-V Michelle Perine 111 mperine [at]

hadcor.org
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S8 Representative for participants whose last
names start with B-C & W-Z Kim Fugate 120 kfugate [at]

hadcor.org

S8 Representative for VASH psrticipants Kim Fugate 120 kfugate [at]
hadcor.org 

Section 8 Director Jamie Ambrosini 113 jambrosini [at]
hadcor.org

GENERAL      

Construction Contracts Administrator Richard Tarditi 132 rtarditi [at]
hadcor.org

Finance Director Krista Brooks 124 kbrooks [at]
hadcor.org

       Accounting Technician - HADCO McKenzie Selthon 126 mselthon [at]
hadcor.org

Deputy Director Jamie Ambrosini 113 jambrosini [at]
hadcor.org

Executive Director Janeal Kohler 115 jkohler [at]
hadcor.org
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